



STAT Bulletin

August 22, 2017

Volume: 15 Issue: 19

To: Primary care physicians

Fee Schedule Update

<p>Why you're receiving this stat</p>	<p>We have made updates to our commercial and physician incentive fee schedules.</p>								
<p>What you need to know</p>	<p>Effective September 1, 2017, we will be expanding coverage of transitional care management CPT codes to our commercial products.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CPT Code 99495 - Transitional care management services with moderate medical decision complexity (face-to-face visit within 14 days of discharge) • CPT Code 99496 - Transitional care management services with high medical decision complexity (face-to-face visit within 7 days of discharge) <p>Our Pay for Outcome program will now reimburse CPT II code 1111F for commercial products.</p> <table border="1" data-bbox="391 1022 1393 1228"> <thead> <tr> <th>CPT II Code</th> <th>Commercial Rate</th> <th>Medicare Advantage Rate</th> <th>Description</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1111F</td> <td>\$20</td> <td>\$50</td> <td>Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list in outpatient medical record.</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Payment will apply to dates of service when medication reconciliation is completed within 30 days of inpatient discharge. • 1111F will not be reimbursed separately when billed with a transitional care code. • To ensure correct payment, bill the charge equal to the incentive on the CPT II code claim line. • The patient has no financial responsibility for this incentive program. 	CPT II Code	Commercial Rate	Medicare Advantage Rate	Description	1111F	\$20	\$50	Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list in outpatient medical record.
CPT II Code	Commercial Rate	Medicare Advantage Rate	Description						
1111F	\$20	\$50	Discharge medications reconciled with the current medication list in outpatient medical record.						
<p>What you need to do</p>	<p>Please allow flexibility when scheduling patients for appropriate care following inpatient discharges.</p> <p>Refer to bsneny.com/provider for additional resources, such as Code and Comment, physician fee schedules, and the most current information about physician incentive programs.</p>								

If you have any questions regarding this update, please contact Provider Service at 1-800-444-4552 or (518) 220-5601.